LaHarpe Elementary/Junior High School Announcements
Wednesday, February 23, 2022

Absentees: Appointments (Sign out in the office):
Elementary

Jr High
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is now Friday, February 25!

Concession Stand Workers
Today, February 23
One Shift Only 5:00 start

1. Sally

2. Carson

Saturday, February 26
1%t Shift 8:30AM

1.

2.
2"d Shift 10:00AM

1.

2.

Dr. Lee’s Schedule
Monday NO SCHOOL
Tuesday DC
Wednesday LH
Thursday  DC

Friday LH
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Menu: BBQ Rib sandwich, carrots, fruit, milk

Tomorrow: Chicken nachos, fiesta beans, fruit, milk



Activities: 7/8 VB vs ATown @LH 5:30 8™ Grade Night

Tomorrow, Feb 24: 7/8 VB @Hamilton 5:00 LVTM 3:30

Scholastic Bowl practice is Tuesday and Thursday this week.

UPCOMING:

Thursday, March 10 — “Miles of Smiles” has been cancelled
Friday, March 11 — NO SCHOOL, Teacher Institute
Wednesday, March 16 — Parent/Teacher Conferences 3:15 —7:15
Thursday, March 17 — Parent/Teacher Conferences 3:15 — 7:15
Friday, March 18 — NO SCHOOL

Thursday, April 14 - SIP Day, 12:30 Dismissal
April 15 — 18 - Spring/Easter Break NO SCHOOL
Tuesday, April 19 — School Resumes
Friday, April 29 — Yearbook orders are due (book.hrimaging.com)

Friday, May 20 - SIP Day, 12:30 Dismissal
Last day for students (pending snow days)
Friday, May 20 - 8% Grade Graduation 7pm



